

NAGAR PANCHAYAT SINGHESHWAR

B.O.Q of - Construction of RCC Drain From Ghanshyam Sharma House via Rajkumar Dass House Gabbi in Ward N0-06 Under Nagar Panchayat Singheshwar Madhepura for the Year 2025-26

DETAILED ESTIMATE-RCC DRAIN

Sl. No.	Item No.	Item of Work	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs. Per Unit)	Amount (Rs.)
2	B.C.D. 2.8.1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm. or plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5m including getting out the excavated earth and disposal of surface excavated soil as directed with a lead of 50m.	211.860	cum	360.70	76417.90
3	B.C.D. 2.28	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	14.450	cum	287.30	4151.49
4	B.C.D. (11.72)	Providing designation 100A brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification & direction of E/I.	192.600	sqm	283.30	54563.58
5	B.C.D. 5.1.2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of cantering, shuttering, finishing and reinforce all work up to plinth level. (1:1.5:3) Foundation Slab	28.890			
		Wall	48.150			
		Slab	28.890			
			105.930	cum	4688.30	496631.62
6	B.C.D. 5.22.7B	Reinforcement for RCC work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and biding all complete job. Thermo Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500	6991.380	Kg	92.60	647401.79
7	B.C.D. 5.9.1	Providing centering & shuttering including strutting propping etc and removal of from for (5.14.1) foundation	64.200			
		Foundation	642.000			
		Wall	64.200			
		Side	128.400			
		Cover Slab	898.800		211.60	190186.08
					A	1469352.46
		Sub- Total			(-)	155839.52
		Deduct Gst@10.606% on A			(-)	14546.59
		Deduct L.Cess @0.99% on A			B	1298966.35
		Total Value of work (without Gst & L cess)				
8		Difference cost of Materials	6.210	thousand	745.20	₹ 4,627.69
	2602	(I) Bricks	42.370	M.T	92.00	₹ 3,898.04
	367	(II) Cement			C	₹ 8,525.73
9		Carriage of Materials	6.210	thousand	1,668.20	₹ 10,359.52
		(I) Bricks	90.040	cum	1,648.75	₹ 1,48,453.45
		(II) Stone Chips (Lead from mirza chauki)	45.020	cum	4,075.84	₹ 1,83,494.32
		(III) Coarse Sand (Lead from kiul Sand)	17.340	cum	216.10	₹ 3,747.17
		(IV) Local Sand (Lead 3km)			D	₹ 3,46,054.46
					E	₹ 16,83,546.54
						₹ 16,535.47
11		Add Labour Cess@ 1% on E			Total	₹ 16,70,082.01

msc
8/6/26

g

12	BCD	SEIGNIORAGE FEE				
	982	Coarse Sand	45.020	cum	59.811	₹ 2,692.69
	295	Stone Chips	90.040	cum	125.80	₹ 11,327.03
	983	Local Sand	17.340	cum	14.81	₹ 256.75
	2602 I	Bricks	6.210	thousand	550.00	₹ 3,415.50
						₹ 17,691.97
13		Total SF			F	₹ 16,87,773.98
14		Add Gst @18% on F				₹ 3,03,799.32
15		Add cost of informatory sign board				₹ 5,000.00
					Total Rs	₹ 19,96,573.30

mSaur

J.E

E.E

B.O.G approved for Rs. 19,96,573=30
(Rupees Nineteen Lac Ninety six thousand
five hundred seventy three and thirty
paise) only.

[Signature]
08/08/2026

कार्यपालक अभियंता
जनक विकास प्रमंडल
मधेपुरा-सुपौल, नयेपुरा